order dated 06.04.2018 passed by the

Respondent  No.  4  in  favour  of

Respondent No. 7 in Case No. MW (1)-

30/2017 and ordered the Petitioner  to

pay  Rs.  24000/-  as  the  difference

amount and 6 times compensation i.e.

Rs. 1,44,000/-, making it a total sum of

Rs.  1,68,000/-  (One  Lac,  Sixty  Eight

Thousand only) to the respondent No.5

ex-parte without hearing the petitioner.

Iii. To pass such other orders

as may deem fit and proper.”

2. The case of the petitioner, in brief, is

that on the basis of a written complaint submitted

by respondent No. 4 to the Labour Superintendent,